REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What is your USA Hockey Coaching Level?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 4
1 _
2 -
3
4 -
5 I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 32.65% 32
2 20.41% 20
3 26.53% 26
4 18.37% 18
5 2.04% 2
TOTAL 98
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Q2 If you have earned your Level 4, when did you receive it?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 68

I'm getting it
this season...

last season
2017
2016
2015

Before 2015

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
I'm getting it this season before December 31 38.24% 13
last season 8.82% 3
2017 20.59% 7
2016 11.76% 4
2015 2.94% 1
Before 2015 17.65% 6
TOTAL 34

2/26



REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 When did you take your last Coaching Education Seminar for your
current level?

Answered: 97  Skipped: 5
season or Wi...
Last season -
2017
2016 .
H

Before 2016

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| took it this season or will be taking it this season before December 31 47.42% 46
Last season 22.68% 22
2017 13.40% 13
2016 7.22% 7
Before 2016 9.28% 9
TOTAL 97
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Q4 Are you currently a Head Coach, Asst Coach, Goalie Coach,
or Skating Coach?
Answered: 100  Skipped: 2
Hockey Director
Assistant Coach

Goalie Coach

Skating Coach

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hockey Director 0.00% 0
Head Coach 43.00% 43
Assistant Coach 47.00% a7
Goalie Coach 2.00% 2
Skating Coach 0.00% 0
TOTAL 100

426
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Q5 What types of hockey have you coached?

Answered: 100  Skipped: 2

Youth Hockey

Girl's Hockey

Sled Hockey

Disabled Hockey

High School
Hockey
College Club

Hockey

NCAA Hockey

Pro Hockey

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Youth Hockey 96.00% 96
Girl's Hockey 19.00% 19
Sled Hockey 2.00% 2
Disabled Hockey 5.00% 5
High School Hockey 11.00% 11
College Club Hockey 6.00% 6
NCAA Hockey 1.00% 1
1.00% 1

Pro Hockey
Total Respondents: 100
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Q6 What age groups have you coached (check all that apply)?

Answered: 101  Skipped: 1

Learn To Play
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c
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12U

14U
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High School

Juniors

College

Professional/Ad
ult

o
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Learn To Play 45.54% 46
6U 45.54% 46
8u 68.32% 69
10U 73.27% 74
12U 56.44% 57
14U 34.65% 35
16U 25.74% 26
18U 19.80% 20
High School 8.91% 9
Juniors 3.96% 4
College 5.94% 6
3.96% 4

Professional/Adult

Total Respondents: 101
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Q7 Select all the youth levels have you coached (check all that apply)?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 4

Tier 1AAA
Tier 2 AA
Tier2 A

House Select/B

House

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Tier 1 AAA 5.10% 5
Tier 2 AA 25.51% 25
Tier2 A 44.90% 44
House Select/B 50.00% 49
House 78.57% 77
Other (please specify) 5.10% 5

Total Respondents: 98

7126
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Q8 Are you a parent or non-parent coach?

Answered: 101  Skipped: 1

Parent Coach -

I coach my o...
Non-Parent
Coach -ldo...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Parent Coach - | coach my own child on my team 74.26% 75
Non-Parent Coach - | don't have any children on my team 25.74% 26
TOTAL 101

8126



REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q9 What Youth Hockey Association in CAHA have you coached for
(check all that apply)?

Answered: 99  Skipped: 3

Charleston
Columbia
Greenville SC
Carolina Rage
Wilmington

Greenville NC

Team Carolina
AAA/Jr Check...

Jr. Checkers
at Extreme Ice

Pineville

Extreme Ice
House

Charlotte Rush
Cape Fear
Winston-Salem
Greensboro
Triad
Hillsborough
Polar

Carolina Stars
Rogue

Raptors

Jr Hurricanes

NC Force
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Jr Hurricanes
Sled Hockey

Carolina Sled
Hockey

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Charleston

Columbia

Greenville SC

Carolina Rage

Wilmington

Greenville NC

Team Carolina AAA/Jr Checkers AAA
Jr. Checkers at Extreme Ice
Pineville

Extreme Ice House
Charlotte Rush

Cape Fear
Winston-Salem
Greensboro

Triad

Hillsborough

Polar

Carolina Stars

Rogue

Raptors

Jr Hurricanes

NC Force

Jr Hurricanes Sled Hockey

Carolina Sled Hockey

Total Respondents: 99

40%
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50%

70%

SurveyMonkey
80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

3.03% 3
0.00% 0
6.06% 6
3.03% 3
1.01% 1
2.02% 2
2.02% 2
8.08% 8
11.11% 11
10.10% 10
18.18% 18
10.10% 10
9.09% 9
3.03% 3
6.06% 6
0.00% 0
34.34% 34
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
1.01% 1
14.14% 14
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
1.01% 1



REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q10 Why do you coach youth hockey (check all that apply)

Answered: 101  Skipped: 1

My child plays
and | want t...

Fun

I love
coaching you...

| want to pass
on my knowle...

| want to give
back to the...

I love to win

I'm competitive

I like to

teach life...

I coach but |

don't like it

Other (please

specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

My child plays and | want to be involved 74.26% 75
Fun 73.27% 74
I love coaching young people 81.19% 82
I want to pass on my knowledge of the game 66.34% 67
| want to give back to the sport 69.31% 70
I love to win 8.91% 9
I'm competitive 21.78% 22
I like to teach life lessons like teamwork, hard work, respect, etc 70.30% 71
| coach but | don't like it 0.00% 0
7.92% 8

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 101
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REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q11 Rate on a scale of 1-5 how much time you spend weekly coaching
during a season - on-ice, off-ice, preparation, training, learning

Answered: 101 Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. under 2 hours a week . 2-4 hours a week 5-7 hours a week
8-10 hours a week more than 10 hours a week
UNDER 2 HOURS 2-4 HOURS A 5-7 HOURS A 8-10 HOURS A MORE THAN 10 TOTAL WEIGHTED
A WEEK WEEK WEEK WEEK HOURS A WEEK AVERAGE
% 11.88% 24.75% 33.66% 16.83% 12.87%
12 25 34 17 13 101 2.94
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Q12 On a scale of 1 (no interest) to 5 (high interest), rate your interest in
learning the latest coaching techniques, hockey concepts, and new ideas
to be a better coach.

Answered: 100  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ No Interest [ (no label) (no label) (no label) High Interest
NO INTEREST (NO LABEL) (NO LABEL) (NO LABEL) HIGH INTEREST TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

.00% 4.00% 16.00% .00% 55.00%
w 2.009 009 6.009 23.00 009
2 4 16 23 55 100 4.25
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Q13 What is your approach to winning and skill development?

Answered: 101  Skipped: 1

I win at all
costs

Winning is my
top priority

Winning and
Skill...

Skill
Development ...

Winning isn't
important to me

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I win at all costs 0.00% 0
Winning is my top priority 0.00% 0
Winning and Skill Development are equally important 19.80% 20
Skill Development is my top priority 84.16% 85
Winning isn't important to me 8.91% 9
Comments 12.87% 13

Total Respondents: 101
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Q14 What parts of Age-Appropriate Coaching do you use consistently?

Answered: 97  Skipped: 5

Cross-Ice
Small Games

Station-Based
Practices

Blue pucks,
regulation 3...

Shared
Practices

Off-Ice
Practices

Half Ice 10U
Games

Play Every
Player Equally

Goalies play

as a player...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Cross-Ice Small Games 76.29% 74
Station-Based Practices 87.63% 85
Blue pucks, regulation 36" x 48" nets, and cross-ice for 8U 28.87% 28
Shared Practices 74.23% 72
Off-Ice Practices 38.14% 37
Half Ice 10U Games 13.40% 13
Play Every Player Equally 62.89% 61
Goalies play as a player when they are not playing goalie in games 30.93% 30

Total Respondents: 97
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Q15 Do you feel confident in your knowledge of High Performance
Practice Techniques to maximize skill development in your practices?

Answered: 99  Skipped: 3

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. No confidence . Some level of confidence Average level of confidence
Above Average level of confidence High level of confidence
NO SOME LEVEL AVERAGE LEVEL ABOVE AVERAGE HIGH LEVEL OF TOTAL WEIGHTED
CONFIDENCE OF OF CONFIDENCE LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE AVERAGE
CONFIDENCE CONFIDENCE
* 7.07% 17.17% 41.41% 25.25% 9.09%
7 17 41 25 9 99 3.12
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Q16 CAHA would like to provide an off-season Coaching Symposium.
Would you attend if held in these locations? Check all that apply

Answered: 99  Skipped: 3

Raleigh

Charlotte

I would not
attend no...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Raleigh 53.54% 53
Charlotte 49.49% 49

| would not attend no matter where it is held 10.10% 10

Total Respondents: 99

17126



REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q17 What month is better for you to attend the Coaching Symposium?

Answered: 96  Skipped: 6

May

June

July

August

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
May 32.29% 31
June 23.96% 23
July 14.58% 14
August 21.88% 21
TOTAL %
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REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q18 For the Coaching Symposium, would you attend if it is held at these
times?

Answered: 97  Skipped: 5

On a weekday

On a Friday
afternoon...

Saturday

Sunday

| can attend
on any day

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

On a weekday 9.28% 9
On a Friday afternoon (2-8pm) 28.87% 28
Saturday 64.95% 63
Sunday 54.64% 53
| can attend on any day 22.68% 22
Other (please specify) 3.09% 3

Total Respondents: 97
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REVISED 11/5/19 - CAHA Coaching Survey SurveyMonkey

Q19 For the Coaching Symposium, what subjects would you like to learn
more about?

Answered: 96  Skipped: 6

Coaching
Philosophy f...

How to
implement Ag...

How to
implement Hi...

The best way
to teach kid...

Get certified
in Positive...

Practice &
Drill Planni...

How to
effectively ...

Participate
in, or watch...

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Coaching Philosophy from someone like an NHL Head Coach or USA Hockey leader 61.46% 59

How to implement Age Appropriate Coaching in your practices 53.13% 51

How to implement High Performance Coaching techniques in your practices 67.71% 65

The best way to teach kids so they learn quickly and effectively 66.67% 64

Get certified in Positive Coaching methods 37.50% 36

Practice & Drill Planning Workshop 62.50% 60

How to effectively use USA Hockey Mobile Coach and it's resources 30.21% 29

Participate in, or watch a high performance age-appropriate on-Ice practice 58.33% 56

Other (please specify) 8.33% 8

Total Respondents: 96
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SurveyMonkey

Q20 What is the best way for CAHA & USA Hockey to get you information

that you will use (check all that apply)?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 4

in-person
Symposium

CEP class

on-line content

Webinars on a
regular basis

More content
on CAHA website

Conference
Calls

Association
training...

CAHA website

USA Hockey
website
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
in-person Symposium 58.16%
CEP class 31.63%
on-line content 67.35%
Webinars on a regular basis 29.59%
More content on CAHA website 21.43%
Conference Calls 5.10%
Association training sessions 33.67%
CAHA website 29.59%
USA Hockey website 35.71%
8.16%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 98
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Q21 What other ways can CAHA or USA Hockey support you as a
coach?

Answered: 36 Skipped: 66
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Q22 How can CAHA or USA Hockey improve the hockey experience for
coaches , players, and families?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 68
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Q23 What is your zip code?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 7
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ANSWER CHOICES
Female
Male

Other
TOTAL

40%

Answered: 102

25/ 26

50%

Q24 What is your gender?

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
5.88%

94.12%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey

96

102
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Q25 What is your ethnicity?

Answered: 102  Skipped: 0

African-America
n

Asian
Caucasian
Hispanic

Other

Prefer Not to
Answer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

African-American 0.98% 1
Asian 0.00% 0
Caucasian 90.20% 92
Hispanic 0.00% 0
Other 0.00% 0
Prefer Not to Answer 8.82% 9
TOTAL 102
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